TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM329446

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Indian Valley Industries, Inc.		08/19/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Indian Valley Industries of NY, Inc.
Doing Business As:	Indian Valley Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	P.O. Box 810
Internal Address:	60-100 Corliss Avenue
City:	Johnson City
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13790
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1510164	ENVIROSCREEN
Registration Number:	1510165	ENVIROTARP
Registration Number:	1518803	ENVIROBAG
Registration Number:	1515402	ENVIRONET
Registration Number:	2624423	SANDTRAPPER
Registration Number:	3104406	MIGHTY EDGE
Registration Number:	3565519	SUPER MIGHTY EDGE
Registration Number:	3693822	IVI HD ROCK SHIELD
Registration Number:	3848696	EC BLASTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900313160

Fax Number: 2026599344

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 202 659-9076

Email: ANGdocketing@roylance.com

Correspondent Name: Alfred N. Goodman, Esq.

Address Line 1: Roylance, Abrams, Berdo & Goodman, LLP

Address Line 2: 1300 19th Street, N.W., Suite 600

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0654

Address Line 4: Was	Washington, D.C. 20036-1649		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	62467		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alfred N. Goodman		
SIGNATURE:	/Alfred N. Goodman/		
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2015		
Total Attachments: 1			

source=62467 Assignment to Indian Valley Industries of NY Inc#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0655

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas Indian Valley Industries, Inc., a New York corporation with an address of P.O. Box 810, 60-100 Corliss Avenue, Johnson City, New York 13790, is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and registrations (hereinafter the "Trademarks and Registrations"):

<u>Mark</u>	Registration No.	Registration Date
 ENVIROSCREEN ENVIROTARP ENVIROBAG ENVIRONET SANDTRAPPER MIGHTY EDGE SUPER MIGHTY EDG IVI HD ROCK SHIELD EC BLASTER 		Oct. 25, 1988 Oct. 25, 1988 Jan. 3, 1989 Dec. 6, 1988 Sept. 24, 2002 June 13, 2006 Jan. 20, 2009 Oct. 6, 2009 Sept. 14, 2010

Whereas Indian Valley Industries of NY, Inc., a New York corporation with an address of P.O. Box 810, 60-100 Corliss Avenue, Johnson City, New York 13790, is desirous of obtaining ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations from Indian Valley Industries, Inc.;

Whereas Indian Valley Industries, Inc. is desirous of transferring ownership of all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations to Indian Valley Industries of NY, Inc.;

Now therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Indian Valley Industries, Inc. hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Indian Valley Industries of NY. Inc. all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations, and the right to sue for past, current, and future infringement and dilution of the Trademarks and Registrations and to collect monetary relief including damages, profits, expenses, and attorneys' fees due to such infringement and dilution.

This Assignment is effective as of August 19, 2008.

RECORDED: 01/20/2015

INDIAN VALLEY INDUSTRIES, INC.

Name: Kent Pennell

Title: Controller

TRADEMARK REEL: 005443 FRAME: 0656